
Theme wise list of National Resource Persons under DAY-NRLM
SL. I

Name Contact No. E-Mail id State Grade ThemeNo

1 IC S Reddy 9440800600 creddy@apmas.org Telangana Al IB&CB

I 2 I Vengal Reddy 9849972224 vengalg@gmail.com Telangana Al IB&CBI

I 3 I L.B.Prakash 9989911414 prakash.lb@gmail.com Telangana Al IB&CB
I I

muraliaku@gmail.com Telangana Al IB&CB4 i A. Murali I.A.S 9963367890

5 !Iv1S. B. Vijaya Bharathi 9949846636 bharathiindia@yahoo.com Andhra Pradesh Al IB&CB
! c. S. Ramalakshmi, IFS

9849903399 dgcefnarm@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh Al IB&CB& Leadership6 (Retd.)

7 Jayesh Ranjan, lAS 23230234 jayesh_ranjan@hotmail.com Telangana Al IB&CB& Leadership

~:Dr Lalitha lyer 9440881122 lalithaiyer13@gmail.com Karnataka Al IB&CB& Leadership

Al
IB&CB& LeadershipDipankar Saha 9830110781 dipankar.saha.consultant@gmail.com West Bengal

r-----
9415102308; Al

10 Ashok Singh
9935555318 ashoksingh@sahbhagi.org Uttar Pradesh IB&CB&PTM

11 Dr.Shailendrakumar 9810338820 sk5146@gmail.com New Delhi Al Management

12 Prof Somnath Ghosh 8720054177 sghosh5 3@yahoo.com Telangana AI Management

13 Prof. K V Raju 9327091812 kvr@irma.ac.in Bihar AI Management

14 Dr. Madhukar Shukla 657-6653103 madhukar@xlri.ac.in Jharkhand Al Management

15 Avinash Kumar avanish.kumar@rediffmail.com Jharkhand AI Management

Prof. Sharad Sarin 9431113354
sarin@xlri.ac.in,

Jharkhand AI
Management I16 sharadsarin@gmail.com

--

17 Sanjay Sinha +911244268707,
sanjaysinha@m-cril.com New Delhi AI Management4050739



SL. Name Contact No. E-Mail id State Grade ThemeNo

18 Dr Smita Premchander smitapremchander@gmail.com New Delhi AI Management
Dr. Shambu Prasad

9437076342 shambu@ximb.ac.in Odisha AI Management19 Chebrolu

20 [aipal Singh 9414049267 jpsinghk@gmail.com Rajasthan Al Management

21 Dr Sankar Datta 9880120066 dattasankar@apu.edu.in Telangana AI Management

22 Vijay Mahajan vijaymahajan@basixindia.com New Delhi AI Livelihoods

drkgopal2007@gmail.com/ AI
Dr KGopalakrishna 9848535598 Andhra Pradesh Livelihoods

23 drkgopal2012@yahoo.com

24 Rajesh Kapoor 9825329739 rkahmedabad@gmail.com Gujarat AI Livelihoods

25 Nivedita Narain niveditanarain@pradan.net New Delhi Al Livelihoods

26 D Narendranath 9868882025 naren@pradan.net New Delhi Al Livelihoods

Ved Mitra Arya 981033661 ved.arya.1958@gmail.com.
New Delhi

Al
Livelihoods27 vedarya@srijanindia.org

28 Achintya Kumar Ghosh 9868227485 achin.pradan@gmail.com New Delhi Al Livelihoods

Soumen Biswas 9868183528 soumen.rd@gmail.com New Delhi Al Livelihoods (Sustainable
29 Agriculture)

9474723139; AI Livelihoods (Sustainable
30 Dinabandhu Karmakar 7059645629 karmakardina61@gmail.com West Bengal

Agriculture)

Kashi N Metya 8777730359 kashimetya@gmail.com Jharkhand Al Livelihoods (Sustainable
31 Agriculture)

SejalDand 8130200062 sejaldand@gmail.com Gujarat Al Livelihoods (Sustainable
32 Agriculture)

Ranjan Sinha 9811431826 ranjan.sinha@napladvisors.com
Delhi Al Sustainable

33 Agriculture(Value Chain)

34 Sharmistha Mohapatra 9910904141 sharmistha.mohapatra@gmail.com Delhi Al Sustainable



Sl. Name Contact No. E-Mail id State Grade ThemeNo.
Agriculture(Value Chain)

Sisir Kanta Pradhan 9437554525 Sisir.pradhan73@gmail.com Odisha Al Livelihoods (Organic
35 Farming)
36 Gopala Krishna Ayitam 9849378791 gk@agribiz.co.in Andhra Pradesh Al Livelihoods (Value C-hain)

37 Basant Kumar Nayak 9999310892 nayakbasanta@rediffmail.com Gujarat AI Livelihoods (Value Chain)

38 C. S. Sundaresan 9790982746 cs.sundaresan@hotmail.com Tamil Nadu Al Livelihoods (Value Chain)

39 Dinesh Agarwal 9830089210 dineshagarwal111@gmail.com West Bengal AI Livelihoods (Value Chain)

40 K.Cheran 8790999942 cherank@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh Al Livelihoods (Value Chain)

41 Ram Sundar Roy 9748997751 ramsundarroy@gmail.com West Bengal Al Livelihoods [Value Chain)

42 Ponnu Subramanian 9845009959 pons@ponsconsults.com Karnataka Al Livelihoods (Value Chain)

Jitesh Kumar Panda 9438628192 jiteshindia@rediffmail.com Odisha Al Livelihoods (Value Chain),
43 Convergence

Rohini Kumar Sahu 8447070002 rohini_sahu@yahoo.com New Delhi Al Livelihoods (Value Chain),
44 Convergence

ARUP GHOSH 9886552559 or Al
45 DASTIDAR 8698852559 arupgd@hotmail.com West Bengal Livelihoods {Non- Farm)

46 Hari Goyal 9990924200 harigoyal@ rediffrnail.com Haryana Al Livelihoods (Non-Farm)

Kashi nath Metya 9479402598/
kashimetya@gmail.com Jharkhand

Al
Livelihoods [Non-Farm]47 7667966251

48 Rajiv Handa 9619262975 rajeevhanda@hotrnail.com Haryana Al Livelihoods {Non-Farm)

49 Ranjeet Ranade 9845053279 ranjeet@ranade.net Maharashtra Al Livelihoods (Non-Farm)



SL. Name Contact No. E-Mail id State Grade ThemeNo

50 Tilak Das 9435119616 dastilak2610@gmail.com Assam Al Financial Inclusion

51 [andhyala Kameswari 9441597783 kameshwarij@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh Al Gender

Prof. G. Krishnamurti 9925048133;
gk@dmLac.in; gk1949@gmail.com Bihar Al

Convergence52 7091496201

53 Shantanu Kumar Mohanti 9777866627 santanukumarmohanty;@gmail.com Odisha Al Convergence

Dr.Manoj Fogla 9437020195 mfogla@yahoo.com;
Odisha Al

Convergence54 mfogla@gmail.com
Jagajeevan

9447172199 jagajeevan65@gmail.com Kerala Al Convergence55 Neelakandapillai

~
Director, NRlM(RC)


